Q1. Which country (or countries) do you like most? (multiple, open-ended answer)

(%)
usS 41.8
Japan 334
China 5.8
Republic of Korea (ROK) 23.9
Russia 7.5
North Korea 0.8
UK 8.1
France 8.4
Germany 104

Q2. Which country would you very much like to visit? (multiple choice answer)

(%)
usS 40.8
Japan 313
China 3.8
Republic of Korea (ROK) 15.9
Russia 4.8
North Korea 4.3
UK 115
France 14.3
Germany 11.9
Other 0.9




Q3. With which country should Mongolia be friendliest in the future? (multiple choice

answer)

(%)
usS 35.1
Japan 37.4
China 104
Republic of Korea (ROK) 14.0
Russia 28.2
North Korea 4.4
UK 9.3
France 6.6
Germany 104
Other 0.6

Q4. To what extent do you feel a sense of affinity toward Japan?

(%)
A very close sense of affinity 31.8
Somewhat of a sense of affinity 41.0
Not much of a sense of affinity 19.3
Cannot answer 7.9

Q5. What is your impression of Japan? (multiple choice answer)

(%)




A country with great economic and | 75.9
technological capability

A country with arich tradition and culture | 27.2
A country with beautiful nature 20.4
A peaceful country 12.8
A democratic country 9.5
A country that requires vigilance 51
A pro-Western country 3.6
An aggressive country 29
An impenetrable country 2.7
Other 12

Q6. What kind of characteristics do you think Japanese people have? (multiple choice

answer)

(%)
Studious 68.3
Polite 35.9
Submissive 29.0
Calculating 25.8
Original, creative 24.0
Strong cooperative spirit 13.6
Considerate 4.7
Arrogant 4.4
Exclusive tendency 2.3




Didloyal 1.2
Mimic others 0.9
Other 11




